
 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. 
Plot No. - C-19, Prakashganga, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 

E-mail: ceaci@mahatransco.in Website: www.mahatransco.in 
 

   Schedule of SRM E-Tender Notice 
 

MSETCL invites digitally signed online bids for following e-enquiry through SRM process from 
registered contractors/vendors, agencies on e-enquiry website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in  
for following works. 

 
Note: All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled / registered on MSETCL E-tendering portal. 

 
Terms & Conditions: 

➢ The tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid website, within aforesaid 
date. 

➢ The bidder should have to submit their appropriate bids (Techno-Commercial & Price Bid) online, 

well in advance within aforesaid date & time. 

➢ The Techno-Commercial Bid will be opened online on 15.10.2024(Tentative) and Price Bid 

opening date will be opened on 15.10.2024(Tentative) on SRM portal.  

➢ MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of bid due to any website related problems. 

➢ The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender at any time without assigning any reason. 
 

o Bids shall remain valid for 180 days from the last date of submission of bids.  
o MSETCL reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel any tender or relax any part of 

the tender offer without assigning any reasons thereof.    
 

                                                                                                                                                                                Sd/- 
         (Jayant Kulkarni) 

  Chief Engineer (ACI&P) I/c     
    Corporate office, Mumbai    
                         MSETCL 

 

Particulars Description 

E-Tender RFX No  
 

7000033777 

Subject of E-Tender Supply, Installation and Commissioning of NGFW Firewall for Control 

Center and 09 Substations (Across Maharashtra) Under MTAMC With 03 

Years on-site Support & full Subscriptions  

Estimated Cost of Tender Rs.96,50,000/-(Rupees  Ninety Six Lacs Fifty Thousand only (inclusive of 
GST )  

E-Tender Fees Rs. 590/- By Online Payment. (Non-returnable) 

EMD Rs.96,500/- (Rupees Ninety-Six Thousand Five Hundred Rupees only) 
(Returnable) 

Sale Start Date 04.10.2024 @ 11:00 hours 

Last date of online 
submission of tender 

14.10.2024 @ 23.59:00 hours 

Date & Time (Hrs.) for 
online opening of tender 
documents 

a) Technical bid opening  -  15.10.2024 @ 11:00 hours 
(Tentative) 

b) Commercial bid opening - 15.10.2024 @ 12:00 hours 
(Tentative) 

Contact Person and 
Telephone 
Numbers 
 

Raj Rathod, System Analyst (IT) 
Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Limited  
Old SLDC Building, Thane Belapur Road, Airoli Sector-1. Navi- Mumbai 
E-mail: sait2000@mahatransco.in 
Tel. No: 022-27600405  Mobile No.7447201100 

mailto:ceaci@mahatransco.in
http://www.mahatransco.in/
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

